Through the CN Tower, PDP and the OPMC, the corporation provides world-class entertainment and a wide
range of unique attractions, exhibits and food and beverage offerings. The corporation also manages and
hosts activities and events on urban recreational, tourism and cultural assets, and maintains the lands,
buildings, equipment and facilities on those assets, including the MSC.

RESOURCES, RISKS AND RELATIONSHIPS
RESULTS
A summary of the various components of the corporation’s Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
follows. Discussion of the significant changes in each of these components for the year ended March 31, 2018
compared to the prior year are provided on the following pages.

THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31 2018 2017

Real estate sales $  115.0 $  351.8

Attractions, food, beverage and other hospitality  111.0  98.4

Rental operations  45.9  48.0

Interest and other  12.7  9.7

Total Revenues $  284.6 $  507.9

General and administrative expenses 28.6 25.3

Income before taxes 50.2 116.9

Net income and comprehensive income (after tax)  37.8  88.3

55 2017-2018 ANNUAL REP0RT

By entity:

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018 YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

Old
Port

Downsview
Park

Canada
Lands Total Old

Port
Downsview

Park
Canada

Lands Total

Real estate sales $ - $ - $  115.0 $  115.0 $ - $ - $  351.8 $  351.8

Attractions, food,
beverage and other
hospitality

 8.7  1.0  101.3  111.0  5.6  1.0  91.8  98.4

Rental operations  7.6  13.3  25.0  45.9  7.3  13.4  27.3  48.0

Interest and other  3.4  -  9.3  12.7  3.2  1.4  5.1  9.7

Total Revenues $ 19.7 $  14.3 $  250.6 $  284.6 $  16.1 $ 15.8 $  476.0 $ 507.9

General and
administrative
expenses

 4.4  0.3  23.9  28.6  4.2  0.4  20.7  25.3

Income (loss) before
taxes (24.6)  (2.3)  77.1  50.2 (13.4)  0.3  130.0  116.9

Comprehensive
income (loss) after
taxes

(18.1)  (1.7)  57.6  37.8  (9.1)  0.2  97.2  88.3

REVENUE
Total revenue generated for the year was $284.6, comprised of four principal sources:

1) Real estate sales
Real estate sales of $115.0 for the year comprise sales of property developed as building lots and sold to
builders of single family homes, and developed land blocks. The nature of the corporation’s business does
not necessarily allow for a consistent year-over-year volume of sales. Revenue comprises sales in specific
projects across Canada as the individual marketplaces dictate.

Real estate sales by region were as follows:

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31 2018 2017

West $  30.4 $  59.8